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Research profile

» Obijective: The objective of this study is to examine the level of knowledge and attitude of the Swiss population towards the theme of
investment funds.

» Background: The survey for Switzerland was carried out for the first time in 2007.

» Data pool: German/French-speaking resident population from the age of 18 in households with landline phone connections

» Sample: 1,000 interviews in January/February 2017

» Selection procedure: Based on a random quota

» Method: Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI)

» Weighting: Population-representative weighting according to language region, sex and age

» Market research institute: amPuls Market Research

» Edition: 9t study
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Self-assessment and knowledge index

"As regards their understanding of finance,
somewhat more than half of the Swiss population
still classify themselves as non-experts. But the
proportion of those classifying themselves as
experts is steadily rising."
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Self-assessment of your understanding of finance (1/2)

How would you generally classify your understanding of financial affairs, in particular your knowledge of the theme of money and

capital investments?

"My knowledge is ...

/ (12) (7) \

41% (38) > "Experts": 45%
(45)

"Non-experts": 54%
(55)

(43)

m __.very good
...good
m ...not so good
m .._non-existent
® Don't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2015 in brackets
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Self-assessment of your understanding of finance (2/2)

How would you generally classify your understanding of financial affairs, in particular your knowledge of the theme of money and

capital investments?

"My knowledge is ..."

Total (n=1,000)

| ...very good / good (experts) ® Don't know / no answer
m ...not so good / non-existent (non-experts)

(45) I T . (55)

Fund owners (n=232)
Non-fund owners (n=753)

"Expert" (n=147)
"Advanced" (n=430)
"Beginner" (n=322)
"Uninformed" (n=101)

126 22%
50%

Men (n=485)
Women (n=515)

18 - 39 years (n=286)
40 - 59 years (n=422)
60+ years (n=292)

HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200)

Assets less than CHF 50K (n=477)
Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332)
Assets in excess of CHF 250K (n=103)

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2015 in brackets
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AXA IM knowledge index / knowledge types

The AXA IM knowledge index depicts 4 knowledge types on a scale of index points.

Results of the
survey

Max. 100 index points

knowledge index

“Uninformed” “Beginner” “Advanced”

(index: 0-30) (index: 31-50) (index: 51-70)

“Expertu
(index: 71-100)
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AXA IM knowledge index (year-on-year comparison)

AXA IM knowledge index* total year-on-year

80%
70%
. 62% 63% —e—Fund owners
60% | 2970 . 55% 55% . 55% SI%N :
550"\7\53/" 53% —~————60% __ 60%
50% ~ ~— —c- 48% 48% T 53% "Experts" **
5106 g9 __ 50% — 52% o7 =00, 53% p
— — 0
40% 46% 47%
44% 44% 43% 43%
=T Otal
30%
20%
10%
0%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2017

*AXA IM knowledge index: Shows the actually measured level of knowledge of the respondents on funds; calculated on the basis of the «knowledge questions»

**«Experts»: Share of those who in their self-assessment claimed that their knowledge of finance was «good» and «very good»
Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (total: n=1,000; «experts»: n=458; fund owners: n=232)
From 2013 the survey is only held every two years
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AXA IM knowledge index (year-on-year comparison)

AXA IM knowledge index (year-on-year comparison)

l "Expert"
(index: 71-100)

o BE ., BEA -0, BEA 27% Rl
54 40%

Il "Advanced"
(index: 51-70)

Bl '"Beginner"
(index: 31-50)

>69 66 66 s 6%

47

B "Uninformed"”
(index: 0-30)

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2017

*AXA IM knowledge types: Sub-groups divided up according to knowledge level/knowledge index points
Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
As of 2013 the survey is only held every two years)
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Interest in fund investments and fund ownership

"The population's interest in fund investments is
rising. Need for advice and explanatory support is
particularly great among those who believe they
do not have enough money to invest in a fund."
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Interest in the theme of "fund investments" (1/2)

Are you interested in the theme of "fund
investments"?

(72) (26)

EYes
mNo
m Don't know / no answer

Interested in the theme of "fund investments”

Total (n=1,000) I 29% (26)

Fund owners (n=232) F 63% (60)

Non-fund owners (n=753) 19% (16)

"Expert” (n=147) 67% 1 (55)

"Advanced" (n=430) 34% (29)

"Beginner" (n=322) % (19)

"Uninformed" (n=101) (3)

"Experts" (n=458) r 41% (44)

"Non-experts" (n=536) 19% 4 (12)

Men (n=485) 35% (31)

Women (n=515) % (22)

18 - 39 years (n=286) E 7% (26)

40 - 59 years (n=422) 29% (28)

60+ years (n=292) 33% (23)

HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214) E 17% (18)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461) 28% (24)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200) 44% (36)

Assets up to CHF 50K (n=477)
Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332)
Assets CHF 250K+ (n=103)

22%
33%
56%

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (total: n=1,000); respondents interested in fund investing (n=295)
Methodological note: Interest in fund investments: single response; no interest in fund investments: multiple response possible

Values for 2015 in brackets
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Interest in the theme of "fund investments" (1/2)

Are you interested in the theme of
"fund investments"?

(26)

EYes
mNo
m Don't know / no answer

Why not?

Not enough money to invest in funds

Funds are too complicated for me

| have no time

| don't trust funds

Don't know enough about this, have never dealt with it
I don't want to lose any money, the risk is too great
I'm not interested

I'd rather invest my money elsewhere

For age reasons, I'm too young/too old, am a student
Done by my husband/my bank/my financial advisor
Funds are too expensive for me

No/not enough retums

Had bad expenence with funds

| don't trust banks

No need

Other reasons

Don't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (total: n=1,000; respondents not interested in fund investing (n=698)
Methodological note: Interest in fund investments: single response; no interest in fund investments: multiple response possible

Percentage values for 2015 in brackets

35%1 (29)
(11)
(8)
(10)
(8)
9)
(10)
(3)
(2)
(4)
(2)
(1)
(2)

(7)
(6)

INVESTMENT
;.38 MANAGERS

10



Fund ownership (2/2)

Do you yourself currently own shares in investment funds? Fund owner:
"Experts" 65% (66)
"Non-experts" 35% (34)
HH gross (p.a.) up to CHF 60,000 14% (14)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60,000 to 120.000 45% (50)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ 31% (27)
(74) (24) Men 58% (57)
Women 42% (43)
18-39 years 31% (26)
40-59 years 44%¢ (54)
60-74 years 25% (21)
mYes Assets less than CHF 50,000 30%
HLE Assets CHF 50,000-250,000 42%
®m Don't know / no answer
Assets in excess of CHF 250,000 20%
Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000); fund owners (n=232)
Methodological note: Ownership of shares in investment funds: single response
Values for 2015 in brackets
INVESTMENT
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Fund ownership (2/2)

Structure of fund owners: Proportion of fund owners (“fund penetration"):
65% (66) "Experts" (n=458) 32% (35)
: (34) "Non-experts" (n=536) : (14)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60K 14% (14) HH gross (p.a.) up to CHF 60K (n=214) 16% (16)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K 45% (50) HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461) E’A} (25)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ 31% (27) HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200) 34% (34)
8%  (57) Men (n=485) 26% (27)
=: (43) Women (n=515) 19% (20)
31% (26) 18-39 years (n=286) 17% (15)
44% ¢ (54) 40-59 years (n=422) 24%¢ (31)
25% (21) 60-74 years (n=292) E 28% (24)

30% Assets less than CHF 50K (n=477) 13%
42% Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332) 29%

IIEXF)e r.tsll

"Non-experts"

Men

Women

18-39 years
40-59 years
60-74 years
Assets less than CHF 50K

Assets CHF 50-250K

Assets in excess of CHF 250K 20% Assets in excess of CHF 250K (n=103) 53%

Interpretation aid: The "fund owner structure" shows the distribution of fund ownership by analysis group; the fund owners make up the statistical base. 20% of fund owners have assets in excess of
CHF 250K / the "fund owner shares" show the penetration of the funds by analysis group; all the respondents in the individual analysis groups make up the statistical base. 53% of respondents with
assets in excess of CHF 250K own funds.

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000); fund owners (n=232)
Methodological note: Ownership of shares in investment funds: single response; values for 2015 in brackets
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Fund ownership / self-assessment of your understanding of finance
(year-on-year comparison)

How would you generally classify your understanding of financial affairs, in particular your knowledge of the theme of money and

capital investments?
Please tell me whether you yourself currently own or have access to shares in investment funds (i.e. equity funds, balanced funds,

bond funds or real estate funds).

0,
-\52-% 52% 53% 51% 52%
50% "‘\4W//\ﬁw
=—a="EXxperts"
40%
30%
24% 2204
20% 180% =—e—Fund owners
20% - 17% 16% 169% 17% —
" 15% 16% 16% e
10%
0%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2017

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: in each case single response
As of 2013 the survey is only held every two years
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Funds knowledge

"The Swiss population is familiar with the open
fund architecture. But greater awareness of the
diversity aspect and inflation protection offered by
funds is needed, particularly in the current market
climate."
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Knowledge test: Investment funds (1/2)

Let me now read you some statements on funds. After each statement, please let me know whether you think they are true or false.

"You can only buy funds at your principal bank." (false)

"Bond funds are particularly suitable for risk-seeking
investors." (false)

"A bond fund invests in fixed-income securities." (true)

"Fund shares can usually be sold daily.” (true)

"Investment funds exist that have been developed
especially to protect against inflation.” (true)

Index question

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response

Values for 2015 in brackets

m Rightly answered ® Don't know / no answer

(83) 82%

(68)

(61)

st

eyt 55%

11%

8% | 9%

18%

23%

m \Wrongly answered

(10)

¥(23)

(20)

434

¥(28)
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Knowledge test: Investment funds (2/2)

Let me now read you some statements on funds. After each statement, please let me know whether you think they are true or false.

m Rightly answered ® Don't know / no answer m®\Wrongly answered

"Passively managed funds track an index, i.e. the fund
manager does not make any investment decisions.  (48) 50% 31% 19% ¢(26)

Everything is geared to the particular index." (true)
"Funds are like bonds, at the end of the term you get the 1 o
money back that you saved." (false) ) &,
"Bond funds are also known as fixed-income funds."
(true) 3ot {37
"Investment funds are as risky as stocks." (false) (50)$ T (40)
"The assets of an investment fund are protected in the (26) 24% 23% 53% (55)

event of the fund supplier becoming insolvent.” (true)

Index question

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response

Values for 2015 in brackets
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Knowledge test: Fund categories

Let me now read you a number of fund categories. Please let me know whether you have already heard of this fund category, even
if only by name.

Fund category: m Know them / have heard of them m Don't know / no answer
m Don't know them / have never heard of them

Real estate funds (82) T (15)

Equity funds (e1) | I T (17)

Bond funds (76) (21)

Real estate equity funds (66) t 70% 1% 29% (32)

Hedge funds o1t ‘ (37)

Balanced funds (57) 1 (41)

Money market funds (39) T (58)

Guarantee funds (36) t A% o LU ‘ (61)

Exchange traded funds (ETFs) (23) ‘ e

Umbrella funds (16) (82)

Cat bonds (18) v Y (80)

Maturity funds* 9% 91%

Index question

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response

Values for 2015 in brackets; *Fund category added in 2017
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Knowledge test: Fund categories (year-on-year comparison)

Let me now read you a number of fund categories. Please let me know whether you have already heard of this fund category, even

if only by name.

Correctly answered:

100%
90% 1—85% % 84% 83% 22 : 2% B2%
e 2% 51007 pig  ——t35%
0, Q90 Q90 QA0 0
80% T g0 8196 ——083% oevr el 83% 74% 6% ——=
70% 5 75% ~~_  76% 74% 75% S : 66% b0
o T T ey T
60% 6% e 59% ——T0%_ Ble%e—
53%  56%0, = ot 57% i
50% 520 55% S S8%°°" 5%
48% % 42% o 43%
40% — 4506 28% e
0,
——— 39% % 30% —"37% 37% 37% 26% 40%
0 0 0 23%
S50 19% 180 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% "1?8%\20-0@
0
- 10
10% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% ]_40/;3/0
0%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2017

Index question

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)

Methodological note: Single response

*Fund category added in 2009; ** Fund category added in 2015; *** fund category added in 2017; as of 2013 survey only conducted every 2 years

—e— Real estate funds

—e— Equity funds *

—— Bond funds

—— Real estate equity funds

—=— Hedge funds *
Balanced funds *

—— Money market funds *

—— Guarantee funds

—— Exchange traded funds

——Umbrella funds

—=— Catbonds **

—— Maturity funds ***

INVESTMENT
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Assessment of market development

"The Swiss population realistically assesses the
market development. They would respond to
negative interest rates by withdrawing their
money — not, however, to consume more but to
invest or keep in store."
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Estimated return on an equity fund (year-on-year comparison)

Imagine that twenty years ago you'd invested an equivalent amount of CHF 10,000 in a European equity fund with average
performance. How much money do you think you would have today?

60'000
50'000

—e—Correct value*
40'000 Real average performance
30'000 )

e . ' Average performance assumed
20'000 & by the population
10'000
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2017

*Source Performance of European equity funds: BVI

Index question

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)

Methodological note: Single response

Data: Average value after 20 years in CHF, no allowance made for currency fluctuations; As of 2013, survey conducted only every 2 years
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Hot Topic 2017: Performance expectations (1/2)

The current interest rate situation represents a challenge for savers and investors. What is your personal expectation regarding the
performance of your investments and savings this year?

“You expect ...”

m ___that you'll incur some loss, i.e. that you'll lose some money

m _._that the value will remain unchanged, i.e. that you'll make neither a gain nor a loss
...that you'll make a gain of 1-2%

m _..that you'll make a gain of more than 2%

® Don't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
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Hot Topic 2017: Performance expectations (2/2)

The current interest rate situation represents a challenge for savers and investors. What is your personal expectation regarding the

performance of your investments and savings this year?

“You expect ...”

Total (n=1,000)

...that you'll incur some loss, i.e. that you'll lose some money

...that the value will remain unchanged, i.e. that you'll make neither a gain nor a loss
...that you'll make a gain of 1-2%

...that you'll make a gain of more than 2%

m Don't know / no answer

12% 47% 29% 8% 4%

Fund owners (n=232)
Non-fund owners (n=753)

"Expert" (n=147)
"Advanced" (n=430)
"Beginner" (n=322)
"Uninformed" (n=101)

7% 29
6% 4%

«Experts» (n=458)
«Non-experts» (n=536)

Men (n=485)
Women (n=515)

18 - 39 years (n=286)
40 - 59 years (n=422)
60+ years (n=292)

HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200)

Assets up to CHF 50K (n=477)
Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332)
Assets CHF 250K+ (n=103)

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response

6% 5%
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Hot Topic 2017: Behaviour in the event of negative interest rates on
your private bank account

If you had to pay negative interest rates on your private bank account, what would you be more likely to do?

"You would ..."

...invest money in real estate (buy or renovate
a house/apartment)

...iInvest money elsewhere, i.e. buy securities
...withdraw money and store it at home (in 20%
your mattress, in a safe) - ’
...withdraw money and store it in a deposit 19%
box/safe at your bank -

...leave money on the account and pay the - 18%

negative interest

...spend the money (on acquisitions of all - 15%
kinds, holidays/travel, etc.)

41%

net money withdrawal: 38%

Don't know / no answer I 3%

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: max. 2 responces possible
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Hot Topic 2017: Assessment of currency development

How do you personally expect the Swiss franc to develop against the euro?

“In the next 12 months, the value of the Swiss franc against the euro will ...”

m_. rise

® _..remain unchanged
m_. fall

®mDon't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response

INVESTMENT
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Attitude towards investment funds and sustainable investments

"Although funds are based on a simple concept,
the Swiss population still considers advice to be
of importance and believes it to be a matter of
trust. The significance of investments based on
sustainable criteria is on the rise."
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Attitude towards investment funds (1/2)

Let me read to you once again a number of statements on investment funds. Please let me know whether each statement applies to
you "entirely”, "to some extent", "to a lesser extent" or "not at all".

m Applies entirely / to some extent m Don't know / no answer m Applies to a lesser extent / not at all

Advice is important when investing in funds.  (91) 90% 2%:8% A
Trust in the advisor is essential when buying funds.  (89) 89% 2%9% E))
A reputable supplier is very important for your ch(;:Jcr?dzf (66) — | o (28)
You need extensive economic knowledge to m:isih |: (61) = = A = (35)
A fund's ranking or the numberi qf awards it has won are (58) i . = (28)
decisive for a fund purchase.
Fund investments are well-suited for making pension
p? oF\)/isi ons (55) 57% 6% 37% (39)
Pension provisioning with funds is only suitable for high-
i ’ ! income earnegrs. 18 45% 6% 49% (47)
To improve my understanding of finance, | would even be
(30) 33% 1% 66% (67)

prepared to pay something.

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2015 in brackets

INVESTMENT
;.38 MANAGERS

26



Attitude towards investment funds
Trust in the advisor (1.1)

"Trust in the advisor is essential when buying funds."

Fund owners (n=232) = 88% (88)
Non-fund owners (n=753) 89% (90)
"Expert" (n=147) 82% (87)
"Advanced" (n=430) 94% (93)
"Beginner" (n=322) 89% (92)
"Uninformed" (n=101) 76% (67)
3) "Experts" (n=458) =87% (88)
(89) "Non-experts" (n=536) 91% (90)
() Men (n=485) =87% (88)
Women (n=515) 90%  (90)
18 - 39 years (n=286) 91% (90)
40 - 59 years (n=422) 88%  (90)
60+ years (n=292) 88%  (86)
HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214) 87% (90)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461) 93% (93)
m applies entirely / to some extent HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200) 86% (86)
B applies to a lesser extent / not at all Assets less than CHF 50K (n=477) 90%
mdon't know / no answer Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332) 91%
Assets in excess of CHF 250K (n=103) 80%
Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2015 in brackets
INVESTMENT
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Attitude towards investment funds
Ranking / awards (1.2)

"A fund's ranking or the number of awards it has won are decisive when purchasing funds."

Fund owners (n=232) = 62% (61)
Non-fund owners (n=753) 59% (58)
"Expert" (n=147) 61% (62)
"Advanced" (n=430) 67% (65)
"Beginner" (n=322) 59% (55)
"Uninformed" (n=101) 28% (28)
"Experts" (n=458) = 61% (61)
(58) "Non-experts" (n=536) 59% (55)
Men (n=485) 58% (57)
Women (n=515) = 61% (58)
(28) 18 - 39 years (n=286) E 63% (58)
40 - 59 years (n=422) 59% (61)
60+ years (n=292) 54% (49)
HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214) 53% (51)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461) 64% (59)
m applies entirely / to some extent HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200) 60% (65)
B applies to a lesser extent / not at all Assets less than CHF 50K (n=477) 60%
mdon't know / no answer Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332) 62%
Assets in excess of CHF 250K (n=103) 61%
Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2015 in brackets
INVESTMENT
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Attitude towards investment funds
Suitability of funds as pension provision (1.3.1)

"Fund investments are suitable as pension provision."

Agree*

80%
75%  15%

5\ -

70% 65% 67%
69% . 62%

0 /\
60% 630,\ 7% ~57% 57% = 57%
50% 9 0
50% : 48% 49% >0%
= 52% 51%
49% 48% 48%
45% 46%
40%
30%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2017

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000; fund owners: n=232; non-fund owners: n=753)
Methodological note: Single response; *Answer possibilities "entirely correct" and "correct to some degree" have been grouped together
As of 2013 the survey is conducted only every two years

—e—[und owners

—e— Non-fund owners

—— Total
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Attitude towards investment funds
Reasons for not investing in funds as pension provision (1.3.2)

"Fund investments are suitable as pension provision."

Non-fund owners who consider investments in funds to be

Non-fund owners : : AL
suitable as pension provision

(7) 43% 1

Currently no extra money left

I'd rather make my own savings for my pension

No time / no interest

(52)

For age reasons (too young / too old)

(41) Gakd

Too uncertain, other investments more suitable
Have a unit-linked life insurance

Too difficult for me to get information

m gpplies entirely / to some extent
mapplies to a lesser extent / not at all Someone else is taking care of this

mdon't know / no answer
Don't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 who do not own funds (n=753) and who consider investments in funds to be suitable as pension provision (n=381)
Methodological note: Non-fund owners: single response, non-fund owners who consider investments in funds to be suitable as pension provision: maximum of 3 responses possible

Values for 2015 in brackets

(34)
(14)
(25)
(17)
(18)
(8)
(6)
(9)
(7)
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Attitude towards investment funds
Willingness to pay to improve understanding of finance (1.4)

"To improve my understanding of finance, | would even be prepared to pay something."

Fund owners (n:232) 37% (29)

Non-fund owners (n=753) 31% (31)

"Expert" (n=147) 39% (32)

"Advanced" (n=430) 35% (32)

"Beginner" (n=322) 30% (29)

"Uninformed" (n=101) 22% (24)

"Experts" (n=458) 34% (33)

(30) "Non-experts" (n:536) 32% (28)

67) Men (n:485) 36% (31)
Women (n=515) 29% (29)

18 - 39 years (n=286) 40%T (33)

40 - 59 years (n=422) 30% (29)

60+ years (n=292) 23% (26)

HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214) EZS% (32)

HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461) 33% (31)

m applies entirely / to some extent HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200) 35% (27)

mapplies to a lesser extent / not at all Assets less than CHF 50K (n

Assets CHF 50-250K (n
Assets in excess of CHF 250K (n

mdon't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2015 in brackets

=477) 34%
=332) 33%
=103) 37%
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Hot Topic 2017: Assessment of statements on sustainability (2/2)

Let me now read to you a number of statements on sustainable investments. Please let me know whether each statement applies to
you "entirely"”, "to some degree”, "to a lesser degree" or "not at all".

m applies entirely / to some extent ®mdon't know / no answer mto a lesser extent / not at all

I'm familiar with the term "sustainability". 74t 82% 3% 15% [QNNer)

The aspect of sustainability is of key importance for my (65)T N .. ¢ (28)
investment decision. : °

Sustainable investment funds take ecological, social and

ethical criteria into account in addition to financial (61)T 9% 2204 ¢ (28)
aspects.
Sustainable investments also mean lower returns. (45)T (41)
I'd be happy to invest on the basis of sustainable criteria
(47) 44% 4% 5206 + @7

but I'm not aware of any suitable investment products.

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
Values for 2013 in brackets
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Advice and manner of purchasing

INVESTMENT
.34 MANAGERS

"The majority of the Swiss population would like
to make their investment decisions together with
an advisor. Particularly experts and higher-
income earners prefer to make their decisions
themselves. But the advisor is still the most
important source of information for them."




Hot Topic 2017: Making investment decisions (1/2)

Which of the following three statements is more applicable to you as investor?

“I'd rather ...”

m ... have my advisor make the investment decisions.

m .. make the investment decisions together with my advisor.

m .. make my investment decisions myself.
mdon't know / no answer

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
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Hot Topic 2017: Making investment decisions (2/2)

Which of the following three statement is more applicable to you as investor?

“I'd rather ...” B ___ have my advisor make the investment decisions.
B ___ make the investment decisions together with my advisor.
B ___ make my investment decisions mys
mdon't know / no answer

Total (n=1,000)

Fund owners (n=232)

Non-fund owners (n=753)

"Expert" (n=147)

"Advanced" (n=430)

"Beginner" (n=322)

"Uninformed" (n=101)

"Experts" (n=458)

"Non-experts" (n=536)

Men (n=485)

Women (n=515)

18 - 39 years (n=286)

40 - 59 years (n=422)

60+ years (n=292)

HH gross (p.a.) < CHF 60K (n=214)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 60-120K (n=461)
HH gross (p.a.) CHF 120K+ (n=200)

Assets less than CHF 50K (n=477) 69% 23%
Assets CHF 50-250K (n=332) 60% 34%
Assets in excess of CHF 250K (n=103) 45% 51%

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000)
Methodological note: Single response
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Top 10 means of advice used and preferred / sources of information

Imagine you'd like to buy shares in investment funds in the future. From whom would you like to receive advice or from where would
you want to obtain your information.

m Total ® Fund owners

: 69%

senk acisor |,
21%
19%
. . 12%
Websites of fund suppliers* - 16%
9%
12%

0,
Independent asset managers/investment advisors E /‘é%

Friends or relatives

Online discussion forums/internet blogs*

Customer events of banks, financial roadshows, l 4%
a A 0,
investor seminars 5%

3%
Daily newspapers printed/online L 6%

3%
Insurance companies, insurance advisors ‘ 6%

- _ _ 3% . | 22%
Specialist journals printed/online 6% Internet (net) 25%

3%
Internet, Google* r1 %

Data pool: Swiss population from the age of 18 (n=1,000); fund owners (n=232)
Methodological note: Multiple responses possible
New list of advisory possibilities and information sources was drawn up in 2017 so that the results are no longer comparable with 2015
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Your contact at AXA IM Switzerland Ltd.

Head Client Group Switzerland

Tel.: +41 (0)58 360 78 08
Mobile: +41 (0)79 250 19 21
‘ E‘ Email: andre.thali@axa-im.com

André Thali

Tel.: +41 (0)58 360 78 78
Mobile: +41 (0)79 768 81 77
Email: elke.schaller@axa-im.com

Elke Schaller

Senior Marketing & Communications Manager

Contact address:

AXA Investment Managers Switzerland Ltd.
Affolternstrasse 42

Case Postale 6949

CH-8050 Zurich

www.axa-im.ch
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